
17G 

I. 

Wednesday• December 8th 1937 

A regular sitting of the Commissioner •as held at the Municipal Hall 
on Wednesda1, December 8th 1937, at 10:00 a.m. 

Present: cmr. Fraser, R. Bolton, F~ J. Russell, A. VcF••• Dr. Sager 
A. C. Bell and c. B. Bro•n. 

Ordered: "That the minutes of thl sittings Of Dscembat 3rd and 6th be 
adopted as •ritten and confirmed. 

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allo•anoas be mads as follo•s 
under Section 293 of the "Municipal Act". 

Lot 7, Block 5, D0 L 0 27 tow. Newsome 
1935 Pena1t1 t.s.94 1935 Inhrsst ,3.94 
1936 Penalty $1.91 1936 Interest 1.20 10.99 

Lot 4, Block 53, D~L, 30 to Edgar H, Sands 
1936 Penalty ,7,14 1936 Interest t4,29 
i937 Panalt1 7.23 18.66 

Lot 15, Block 9, D,L, 173 to Charles Saunder• 
1934 Penalty t3,38 1934 Interest tl,70 5,08 

Lot 32, Blk. 4, D.L£ 29 to Percy T, Kirby 
1934 Penalty tl,60 1934 Interest •• so 2,40 

Lot 5, Block 7, D,L, 29 to Jas. W, Kirby 
1934 Penalt;v $4,64 1934 Interest t3,90 8,54 

Lot "A" s.,!,-, R.s.n. 9-10, s.n. 47~ Blk 2, D,L. 95 to Frank cope 
1937 Penalt;v $3,55 3,55 

Lot 5, Blk, 19, D.Li 116/186 to Wm, V. Fraser 
1934 Penalt;v ~5.71 1934 Interest .6.35 

Lot 

Lot 

13, Blk, 9, D,L, 187 to F, P, Kell;v 
1937 Penalt;v $4.23 

1, Blk. 13
1 

D,Li 116/186 to D. Thompson 
1935 Pena t;v •7,00 1935 Interest 86,93 

Lot 33, Blk, 60, D,L, 187 to 0, Dinsdale 
1935 Penalt;v $3,50 1935 Interest $3,92 

Lots 21,22, Blk. 31, D

1
L. 187 to Robt, A, Poole 

21, 1935 Penalty 5 0 17 1935 Interest $5,70 
22, 1935 Penalt;v 2,85 1935 Interest $6,15 

Lot 2, Blk. 12 N,,!,-, D,L. 32 to James Sutherland 
1936 Penalt;v- $6,67 1936 Interest $2,20 

Lot 7, Blk. 29, D.L, 152 to Robt, J, Boyd 
1935 Penalty $8,41 1935 Interest 88,28 

Block 20, D,L. 83 to Jas. e. Cowan 
1936 Pen~lty $3,69 1936 Interest $1,20 

Lot 6, Blk. 33, D,L, 69 to Robt, J. Nelson 
1937 Penalty $1,09 

12.06 

7,42 

10.87 
6,00 

8.87 

4,89 

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and are hereb;v 
adopted," 

The Engineer submitted Estimates of Work as follo•s: 

Board or Works 
Waterworks 
Water•orks Inspector 

Ordered: "That the Estimates ow fork 
subJect to funds being available. 

$1173,00 
250.00 
210,00 

as submitted be approved, 

The Engineer submitted recommendation that Pole plan No. K-880~2178 
covering proposed pole locations on Richmond St., Hill Ave. Arbutus St., 
and first st,, be approved, Distan?e from the property lines to the 
outside face of the poles to be 10 6", 
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be and is hereb;v 
adopted," 

The Treasurer submitted report of Rectipts and Pa;vments for the month 
of November as follo•s: Receipts $59,366,30 Pa;vments 893,720,62 
Ordered: "That the return be received ~nd filed.• 



Tb• lreasurer submitted Waterworks return for tbe month of November 
abo•1ng 7618 live services at end or month - Collections for month t3,557.73, 
Ordered: "That the return be received and filed.• 

Tbe Engineer submitted report or operations or the Watereorks department 
~or _the month ~r ~ovember, shoN1~g total •a~er consumption for per1oa 
November 2nd to November 29th as 98,219,000 gallons at·a co~t qt es,205 0 60. 
Ordered: "rhat the report be received and filed." 

The Engineer submitted report ot operations or .Board or Wo,·ks for month of 
November, 
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed." 

,The Medical Health Officer submitted report for month or November, 
01·dered: •That the i,eport be .s-ecietved and filed, • 

The Bu!lding Inspector submitted report tor month or November·•tth com~rattve 
figures for month of-November 1936, • 
Ordered: •That the report be received and•ftled,• 

The Supervisor, Fire Department submitted report·sho•tng number or house fires 
ocourtng in the M_unictpi.ltty tn the month or Novamber. 
Ordered: "That the report be recetv~d and fil~d~• 

The Property Salesman submitted rpport for Properti Sales, in month or 
November, showing si.le of 8 parcels of a value of 12033.00. 
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,• 

lhe Relief Officer submitted report for month-of November sho•tng total 
number or persons tn receipt or relief as 3948 •1th expenditure or 
t31-,.335,18, · 
Ordered: •Thi.t the report be received and filed." 

Th~ sitting then adJourned, 

Confirmed: 

Ccmmtsstoner, 

Erratta: 

FINAl!CE CIJJr<rT'l'EE 

Your Colllilltttee met on ~onday, December 6th, 1937 and recommend: 

"That, oond1 tional upon the Provincial Goverl\Jllent contributing t.heir 
proportion, an extra relief allowance be made to: 

/, First All married and single unemployment relief recipients who 
performed work for their relief $3,20 and ~1.20 .in cash 
respectively, 

have 

Second To all ~ther married end single unemployment relief cases $3.~0 
and $1,20 in script respectively, • 

tor the Chr1stlll8s season. 
Ordered: ."That the recommendation of the F1nanc~ commt•tee be adopted," 

1i7 


